



## United States of America

## THE STATE OF WISCONSIN CONSERVATION COMMISSION



## To All Whom These Presents Shall Come:

Director of the Conservation Commission of the State of Wisconsin	, do hereby
certify that the annexed conv of Conservation Commission Order	FPD-939

I. L. P. Voigt

has been compared by me with the original order in my custody and

on file in the office of the Conservation Commission at Madison, Wisconsin, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original order; that said order was duly passed and published as set forth therein.



L. P. Voigt,

Conservation Director



IN THE MATTER of preating Section WCD 30.01 (h) (e) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code relating to including the Menominee Indian lands in Forest Protection District No. h.

Order No. FPD 939

ORDER OF THE STATE CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Conservation Commission of Wisconsin by section 26.12, Wis. Stats., the State Conservation Commission of Wisconsin hereby adopts rules as follows:

Section WCD 30.01 (h) (e) of the Wisconsin Administrative Gode is created to read:

WCD 30.01 (h) (e) Manominee County.

All lands in Township 28 North, Range 15 East
All lands in Township 29 North, Ranges 13,
the and 15 East
All lands in Township 30 North, Ranges 13,
the and 15 East
All lands in Townships 28, 29 and 30 North,
Range 16 East

The rules contained herein shall take effect and be in force on the date on which the Secretary of the Interior causes to be published in the Federal Register the termination plan pursuant to section 7, P. L. 83-399 as amended.

Dated: September 27, 1960 STATE CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

By